
8.30 Glasgow Orpheus ChoirAll in the April Evening
Robertson

Belmont Hymn arr. RobertsonCrimond Grant
Sea Sorrow Fraser
Bonnie Dundee arr. Robertson

3.48 The National SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Hans
Kindler
Noel (Symphonic Sketches)

Chadwick
8. 0 From the Thesaurus Lib-

AY

9.30 "The Valley of Decision"
9.43 Alice Faye70.0 An English Concert
10.80 Close down

3 Y LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 George Trevare Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Plehel
Brothers
9.31 Vocals in the Modern Man-
ner c

P40. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Alfred Pic-
Caver (tenor)
10.30 In Holiday, Mood11. 0 Lucky Dip11.45 Topical Tunes12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m.° South American Way2. & (approx.) Auckland Cup com-
mentary2.15 Favourite Ballads
2.80 Carefree Cavalcade8.0 Classical Music
Overture, Hansel and Gretel

Humperdinck3.16 Introduction and Allegrofor Strings Elgar
3.30 In Holiday Mood4.0 "Two Destinies"

4.30 Children’s Session; ‘‘Pinoc-
chio"
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Simon the Coldheart’
8.30 LONDON NEWS
7.0 Station Announcements
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme
8. 0 "Miss Susie -Slagles"
8.30 Say it with Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical Music
The BBC .Symphony Orchestrawith Solomon (piano)
Egmont Overture Beethoven
Piano Concerto No. 3 in C

Beethoven
Invitation to the Waltz Weber
Solomon (piano)
Rhapsodie in G Minor, Op. 79,
No, 2 Brahms
Waltz in A Flat, Op, 42;

ChopinAlla Marcia (Karelia Suite)
Sibelius

10.30 Close down

fal Y/\ 780kc 384m:
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session9.4 Orchestras around theWorld: Madrid Symphony Or-chestra
9.31 Music While You Work
10. 0 Salon Music
10.20 Devotional Service—
10.40 For My Lady: "PlantationEchoes"
(BBC Production)

11. 0 Music Hall
Dunedin Racing Club Commen-
taries throughout the day
11.30 Morning Star: Clem Wil-
liams (baritone)
11.45 Band of the Week: The
Bickershaw Colliery
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1p.m. The Allen Roth Show
2. & (approx.) Auckland Cup com-
mentary
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Salon Trios
3.15 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Preludes and Fugues, Nos.
25-28 Bach
Sonata in F Flat: KV.380

: Mozart
4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 Song Time with the Com-
edy Harmonists5.15 Music of South America
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
. Local Announcements
7.15 Footnotes to Ptims: fRe-
views from our northern cor-
respondents
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEThe Opera and its Times:
Lohengrin Wagner8. 0 Eileen Joyce (piano), HenryHolst (violin), and Anthony Pini(cello)
Trio No. 1 in G Haydn

8.15 Old English Theatre Musio
(BBC Production)

8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
4 United Nations Background9.30 Reginald King: A namefamous in Britain’s light music10. 0 Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GATS oh NEDIN
4.30 p.m. Light Musie :
5. 0 The Harry Breuer Group
5.15 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ
6.0 Gay Tunes
6.15 "Kidnapped"’
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists
7. 0
7.30
8. 0
8.15
8.30

9.0Music": Introduced by Novelloand presented by the BBC Re-
vue Orchestra and chorus, with
leading soloists

9.30
eee ty
9.45
10. 0
10.30

Popular Parade
Bandstand
Nelson Eddy Sings a
Recent Releases
"Lady in a Fog’’
(BBC Programme)
"Ivor Novello and his

(BBC Programme)
Mantovani and his Orches-
The Ivan Rixon Singers
Light Concert
Close down

;

INVERCARGILLCOSHNGRCARGIL
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS:Breakfast Session
9. 3 "Mrs. Parkington’"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Felix Mendelssohn’s
Hawaiians
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood. Holiday"
10.30 Songs of the Open Air
11. 0 Australian Entertainers
11.30 Gore Trotting Club: Com-
mentaries during the day
12. 0 Lunch Music

" : p.m. Holiday Fare2. Auckland Cup Comméntary

fas
Racing Summary

:

Racing Summary ava
Children’s Hour: ‘Favours

ite Fairytales"
6.30 English Dance Ofchestras
6. 0 Race Results
"Dad and Dave’"’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 *"Melba"’
8. 0 Stardust Album, with the
Jack Thompson Trio
8.15 Loony Tunes ;

8.30 Gracie Fields Programme
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 "Paul Temple and "Steve"
(BBC Presentation)

10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.20 District Sports Summary40.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may}
not be reprinted without permission./|

Monday, December 27°Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’ y
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 pm.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 am. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 District’ Weather Forecast
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10.0 The Strange House of
Jeffrey Marlowe
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light Music
pei 2. 0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
4 Stories‘ 2.0 Stepmother
3.30 From Stage and Screen
3.45 Allan Jones4.0 David Rose and his Orch-
vo estra
4.15 Songs by Gwen Catley
4.30 The Sweetest Music This
Side of Heaven: Quy Lombardo
4.45 Calling All Stars
5. 0 Songs from the South Seas
5,30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped
7. 0 Sports’ Results7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 The Austral Singers8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The Knaves: A_ StudioPresentation
Radio Editor (Kenneth

8. 0 Theatre of the Air: Fall of
the Eagle
9.30 Variety
10. 0 The Missing Millions10.30 Movie Musicale; FilmMusio
Pris. 0 Jim gt eeSwing Club
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right
9. 0 Sports Preview
3.30 The Salon Orchestra
9.45 Luige Fort (tenor)
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Vernon Geyer organ)
11.30 Melody Mixture
12. 0 Lunch Music
+.:0 p.m. Mirthful Mealtimesic
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stepmother

2.30 Tenor Time0 Lee Sweetland (baritone)
-15 Instrumental Novelties
45 Stars of the Opera
. Oo Music A La Carter
.30 Windjammer
4s Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music, Mirth, and Melody6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Twilight Serenade
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:4 Murderer, by Percival Gib-on
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty "8.30 Song Spinners8.45 That’s Wrong, You’reRight
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Tac-
tical Thunder
9.46 Singing for your Supper
10. 0 The Pace that Kills
10.15 Selected from the Sheives
10.30 In the Ballroom
11. 0 Latin American Music
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

m 0
a.m. Music for Early Morn-
ing
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
3.45 Jan Kiepura and Miliza
Korjus
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.145 The Movie Magazine10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Music at Mid-day1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Music for Madame
3.30 Two Voices in Harmony
3.45 Albert Sandler and his Or-chestra
4. 0 Music in Hill Billy Style4.15 Keyboard Capers
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs by Men
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 To-day and Yesterday’s
Successes7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventure of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Light Orchestral Cameo
8.45 Do You Know?
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: It
Must Be ‘Love
9.30 Variety Concert
10. 0 The Little Theatre
10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 Mitchell Ayres
10.46 Buddy Clark and HelenForrest
11.0 Accent on Rhythm
12. 0 Close down

A7B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Sports Preview
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe10.16 A Man and his House
110.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 The Crossroads of Life
|}11. 0 Radio Juke Box
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes1.0 p.m. Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
» Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 The Concert Stage
3. 0 They Play the Xylophone
3.1 H.ts not Forgotten
3.4! Tauber Tunes
3.30 Rita Entertains4.0 Famous American Marches
4.15 You’ll Remember These.
4.30 The Voice of Everyone’s
Choice
4.45 ‘ Hits of the Day5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Voices of the Stars
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Musical Comedy Favouriteswith Kostelanetz
6.30 Songs My Father TaughtMe with Alan Eddy
8.45 Recent Releases7. 0 Sports Results7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Masons: The Case of the NervousBridesmaid
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8, 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Al Jolson
8.45 The Four Just Men
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Call at
Naples
9.36 Crooner’s Corner
9.45 Hits and Encores10. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.30 Gene Autry10.45 The Waitz Tempo
11. O Star Variety Bill11.30 Just out of the Box
12. 0 Close down

rod PALMERSTON Nth
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
8.45 Sports Preview (Fred
Murphy)
Morning Request Session

ne
| Songs for SaleMusic for Strings
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10:15 Three Generations
10.30 Recordings
11. @ Music for Holiday Makers11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Sports Summaries everyhalf-hour
2.15 Music at Your Leisure
3. 0 Melody for Madame
4, 0 Up to the Minute Variety
5. 0 Star Parade
5.45 Songs for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air :

6.30. Sports Results
.. (Fred

Murphy) ‘

6.45 The Pace that Kills
7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of
Geoffrey Marlowe
7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer
7.45 The Adventures. of PerryMason
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children |8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Make Mine Music
8.45 Suppertime Melodies9..0 Theatre of the Air: Pre-lude for a Painter
9.32 Latest Releases
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

At 4.30 listeners to 1ZB will
hear a programme with the in-
triguing title of "The Sweetest
Music This Side of Heaven,"
with Guy Lombardo.

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

"Limelight and Shadow," the
story of Mary Darby, who be-
came known as the Exquisite
Perdita, provides 3ZB listenerswith a tale as romantic and
glamorous as Mary herself. This
story of the London ‘stage is
broadcast from 3ZB every Mon-
day, Wednesday and Saturdayat 7.45 p.m,


